Harvest Updates

New Jersey Division of Fish and Wildlife



New Jersey Spring Harvests 1990 - 2021
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NJ-NY-PA Spring Harvests
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est maturation.

 Harvest?

e Disease?



Productivity Index



Productivity Index

redation? Brood Habitat?




s RACCOONS
= Trappers

5,000
4,500
4,000
3,500
3,000
2,500
2,000
1,500
- 1,000
500
0

[1-9T07
PT-€107
TT-0T07
80-£007
50-4007
- 20-1007
- 66-866T
- 96-5661
- €6-766T
06-686T
£8-986T
¥3-€86T
18-086T
- 8/-1161

==




eck station to automated

participation in 2020 due to COVID.

ase in permit sales 13% from 2019 to 2020;
dditional 2% in 2021...

« Participation in 20217



It quotas.
ricted number of hunting days per permit.

« Conservative fall season (statewide harvest ~100).
* Relatively low hunter base/ substantial un-hunted land.

 Bureau of Land Management habitat work



rvest

# Hunters
1 Bird 1,425
2 Birds 283
More than 2 93
More than 3 37
More than 5 3
More than 10 0

, 93 individual hunters out of 10,500 harvested
than 2 birds, accounting for 14% of the total.

e For individuals who purchased more than 3 permits,
there is a 17% chance that hunter will take 2 or more
turkeys, and a 6% chance they will take 3 or more.



reporting system.

w methodologies for population

a from studies in other states?

« NJ studies in cooperation with other states?



